

Chair Timothy D. Hugo

Board of Directors

William D. Euille Gregory F. Holland Mark E. Rubin Robert C. Sledd

Hearings, Appeals & Judicial Services

SCHEDULED HEARINGS DOCKET

REVISED

(ROANOKE REGIONAL OFFICE)

| Licensee | Objections/Charges | Administrative Law Judge | Attorneys/ Representatives | Agents | Virtual Pre-Hearing Conference Date/Time *Held via Microsoft Teams OR Telephonically* | Formal Hearing Date/Time | Formal Hearing Location |
|------------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------|--|-----------------------------|------------------------------|
| PRAKSHI LLC | 1. On 7/01/2023 | Justin Richardson | | S. R. Terwilliger, SA | August 25, 2023, | September 1, 2023, | Roanoke Regional Office |
| HAPPY SHOPPER | at approximately 2:15 | | | A. D. McClure, SA | at 11:00 a.m. | at 11:00 a.m. | 2943 Peters Creek Road, NW |
| 931 GUS W NICKS BLVD NE | pm, the licensee sold | | | | | | Suite D |
| ROANOKE, VA 24012-6245 | alcoholic beverages to a | | | | | | Roanoke, Virginia 24019-3518 |
| | person who the licensee | | | | | | |
| License No.: | knew or had reason at | | | | | | |
| 085857– WINE AND BEER OFF PREMISES | the time to believe was | | | | | | |
| | less than twenty-one | | | | | | |
| Administrative Case No.: 013381010 | years of age, in violation | | | | | | |
| | of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1- | | | | | | |
| | 225 1.b., and 4.1-304 A. | | | | | | |
| | of the Code of Virginia | | | | | | |
| | and 3 VAC 5-50-10 and 3 | | | | | | |
| | VAC 5-50-20. | | | | | | |



| KHOURI LLC | 1. On 07/01/23 at | Justin Richardson | S. R. Terwilliger, SA | August 25, 2023, | September 1, 2023, | Roanoke Regional Office |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------|------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|
| JK MART | approximately 10:10am, | | A. D. McClure, SA | at 12:00 p.m. | at 12:00 p.m. | 2943 Peters Creek Road, NW |
| 3322 MELROSE AVE | the licensee sold | | | | | Suite D |
| ROANOKE, VA 24017-5900 | alcoholic beverages to a | | | | | Roanoke, Virginia 24019-3518 |
| | person who the licensee | | | | | |
| License No.: | knew or had reason at | | | | | |
| 013338706- WINE AND BEER OFF PREMISES | the time to believe was | | | | | |
| | less than twenty-one | | | | | |
| Administrative Case No.: 013384161 | years of age, in violation | | | | | |
| | of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1- | | | | | |
| | 225 1.b., and 4.1-304 A. | | | | | |
| | of the Code of Virginia | | | | | |
| | and 3 VAC 5-50-10 and 3 | | | | | |
| | VAC 5-50-20. | | | | | |